Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

June 29, 2016 Legistar item: 0573-16

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

Submitted for your review is Amendment No. 1 to Contract 20160006 — PS-Main Street Lift Bridge
Electrical Analysis, AECOM, consultant.

The amendment is in the not-to-exceed amount of $8,600.00. The amendment is for additional on-call
services performed on May 27, 2016 and June 16, 2016.

Funding is available in Org-Object 1400740-52100, Main Street Bridge-Professional Services.

Sincerel_y,
///‘. ’/

yd .

( /,j,? /’/‘

Thomas M. Eeg
Assistant Comnfissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp



